E-BULLETIN
DeZURIK BAW AWWA BUTTERFLY VALVES
OCTOBER 2020
43.00-1
Defining the DeZURIK Difference
DeZURIK History

DI = Ductile Iron - F1, F2, or MJ
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel - F1, 24" & larger (600mm & larger)
Ordering Example:
BAW,24,F1,CI,NBRN-NBR,150B,DI-S1*Actuator
Options
Give options code as follows:
AIS = Valves conform to H.R. 3547 Consolidated Appropriations Act,
  2014 Section 436
DTR = DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell and
  Seat Test Report
BAA =  Buy American Act
CMC = Certificate of Material Conformance
TB =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Hydrostatic Shell Test and Seat
Leak Test, both directions
Ordering
Packing/Seat Combination
Give packing/seat material codes as follows:
Packing Material
NBRN = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Self-Adjusting 3–144" (80-3600mm)
   -20 to 180ºF (-29 to 82ºC)
NBRA = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Adjustable 3–144" (80-3600mm)
   -20 to 180ºF (-29 to 82ºC)
   Do not use with buried service
EPDN = EPDM Self-Adjusting -20 to 290ºF (-29 to 143ºC)
   3–48" (80–1200mm)
EPDA = EPDM Adjustable -20 to 290ºF (-29 to 143ºC)
   3–48" (80–1200mm)
   Do not use with buried service.
TCN = PTFE Self-Adjusting -20 to 450ºF (-29 to 232ºC)
   3–144" (80–3600mm)
TCA = PTFE Adjustable -20 to 450ºF (-29 to 232ºC)
   28–144" (700–3600mm)
   Do not use with buried service.
Seat Material
NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene -20 to 180ºF (-29 to 82ºC)
   Must use NBRN or NBRA packing.
EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & a Diene
   -20 to 290ºF (-29 to 143ºC)
   Must use EPDA or EPDN, TCN or TCA packing.
Disc/Shaft Combination
Give disc/shaft code as follows:
Disc Material
CI =  Cast Iron disc with 316 stainless steel edge (3-20" only)
DI  = Ductile Iron disc with 316 stainless steel edge
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
ALB = Aluminum Bronze (3-18" only)
CS = Carbon Steel, 24" & larger (600mm & larger)
Shaft & Pin Material
Give shaft & pin material code as follows:
S1 = 304 Stainless Steel shaft
  Pin is 316 Stainless Steel on 3–36" (80-900mm)
   and 304 Stainless Steel on 42–144" (1100-3600mm)
S5 = 17-4 pH Stainless Steel shaft & pin (must be used with 250B)
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel shaft & pin
Mechanical Joint Accessories
Accessories include bolts, nuts, packing and glands
for both ends. Sizes 4-24" (100-600mm) meet
AWWA C153. Sizes 30-48" (750-1200mm) meet
AWWA C110. Order as a separate item by giving
code ACC*MJ-valve size.
www.dezurik.com 15
Manual Actuators
Lever Actuators
Rotary Manual Actuators
DeZURIK offers a variety of rotary manual actuator
options which are in complete compliance with
AWWA C504. Man ual actuators are available
with handwheel, chainwheel or 2" (80mm)
square nut options.